The Board then addressed item 8, to review and approve repair and maintenance expenses

for Station 4 and Station 5. No action was taken.

The Board next addressed item 9, to receive a report of fire suppression activity from the

Tomball Fire Department. Chief Sykora informed the Board that for the month of November,

there were two hundred and eighty seven (287) calls for a year-to-date total of two thousand nine

hundred and forty seven dollars (52,947). There was one (l) commercial fire, twenty six (26)

brush fires and one hundred and fifty (150) EMS calls. There were six hundred and seventy six

(676) training hours for the month of November with eleven thousand six hundred and thirty four

(l1,634) training hours for the year. No action was taken.

The Board then addressed item 10 to review, discuss and take action for the sale or disposal

of obsolete surplus and/or salvage property pursuant to Texas Health and Safety Code775.0735.

No action was taken.